

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 702 of 2021**

T. Sheilam Haokip

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**WP(C) No. 704 of 2021;**

**WP(C) No. 705 of 2021 &**

**WP(C) No. 706 of 2021**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**02-05-2023**

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these cases again on 15-05-2023. The learned counsel is also directed to point out the issue which remains to be decided in the present writ petitions.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*