

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 702 of 2021 with
WP(C) No 704 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 705 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 706 of 2021**

T. Sheilam Haokip

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

20.05.2024

[1] None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the State respondent,
submits that counter affidavit has already filed.

[3] List these cases on 26.06.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring