

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 702 of 2021

T. Sheilam Haokip

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 704 of 2021

WP(C) No. 705 of 2021

WP(C) No. 706 of 2021

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.01.2026

None appeared for the petitioner.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appeared on behalf of
the respondent.

As the counsel for the petitioner is absent today, let
these cases be listed again on 23.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana